From: Laurie Nielsen

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2022 9:31 AM

To: clerk@hamilton.ca

Cc: Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria
<Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd
<Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead,
Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Powers, Russ
<Russ.Powers@hamilton.ca>

Subject: RE: GRIDS2/MCR plan

To Hamilton City Councillors,

| asking once again that City Council support the freezing of our urban boundary and thereby protect
farmland and provide climate-resilient and inclusive urban neighbourhoods.

All of this is included in the City of Hamilton’s Corporate Climate Change Goals
(https://www.hamilton.ca/city-initiatives/strategies-actions/climate-change-action). These goals were
developed soon after the city passed a motion declaring a climate emergency on November 19, 2019.

Thank you,

Laurie Nielsen
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